



FOR IMMEDIATE RELEASE

RADCOM to Present at LD Micro 500 Virtual Conference

TEL AVIV, Israel – August 20, 2020 – RADCOM Ltd. (Nasdaq: RDCM) announced today that Eyal Harari, Chief Executive Officer, will present virtually at the LD Micro 500 Virtual Conference on Tuesday, September 1, 2020 at 11:20 AM Eastern Daylight Time.

Management will be available for virtual one-on-one meetings during the conference on September 1-3, 2020. To schedule a meeting, please contact Miri Segal at msegal@ms-ir.com.

A live webcast of the presentation will be available to the public at https://www.webcaster4.com/Webcast/Page/2019/36695. The webcast will be archived for 90 days following the live presentation. The presentation slides will be available on the day of the presentation from RADCOM's website www.radcom.com/investor-relations.

###

About LD Micro

LD Micro was founded in 2006 with the sole purpose of being an independent resource in the microcap space. What started out as a newsletter highlighting unique companies has transformed into several influential conferences annually (Invitational, Summit, and Main Event). In 2015, LD Micro launched Idmicro.com as a portal to provide exclusive intraday information on the entire sector, including the first pure microcap index (LDMi), which covers stocks in North America with market capitalizations between \$50-\$300m.

About RADCOM

RADCOM (Nasdaq: RDCM) is the leading expert in 5G ready cloud-native, network intelligence solutions for telecom operators transitioning to 5G. RADCOM Network Intelligence consists of RADCOM Network Visibility, RADCOM Service Assurance, and RADCOM Network Insights. The RADCOM Network Intelligence suite offers intelligent, container-based, on-demand solutions to deliver network analysis from the RAN to the core for 5G assurance. Utilizing automated and dynamic solutions with smart minimal data collection and on-demand troubleshooting and cutting edge techniques based on machine learning, these solutions work in harmony to provide operators an understanding of the entire customer experience and allow them to troubleshoot network performance from a high to granular level while reducing storage costs and cloud resource utilization. For more information on how to RADCOMize your network today, please visit www.radcom.com, the content of which does not form a part of this press release.

For all investor inquiries, please contact:

Investor Relations:

Miri Segal MS-IR LLC 917-607-8654 msegal@ms-ir.com

Company Contact:

Amir Hai CFO +972-77-774-5011 amir.hai@radcom.com